      Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:
RoHS compliant
2 CH TX-1490/RX-1310 nm Single-mode Bi-directional
CSFP LC 100~1000Mbps FE/FC/GBE, Digital Diagnostic
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Features
• Support up to 1.25Gbps Data Links

• Gigabit Ethernet (1000Base-BX)
• Point to Point FTTH Application
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TX/RX INPUT/OU
TPUT
SIGNAL
DETECT
TEMPERATURE LD Type Distance
CL-CSFP-10-49DD 1310/1490 AC/AC TTL -5°C to 70 °C - 10km
CL-CSFP-10-49DDi 1310/1490 AC/AC TTL -40°C to 85 °C - 10km
rel
ink
.co
m.hk
                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:
RoHS compliant
2 CH TX-1490/RX-1310 nm Single-mode Bi-directional
CSFP LC 100~1000Mbps FE/FC/GBE, Digital Diagnostic
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Regulatory Compliance*Note2
Product Certificate Certificate Number Applicable Standard
TUV
R50135086
EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12+A2
EN 60825-1:2014
EN 60825-2:2004+A1+A2
UL
E317337 UL 60950-1
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07
EMC CE
AE 50384190 0001
EN 55032:2012
EN 55032:2015
EN 55024:2010
EN 55024:2010+A1
‘FCC WTF14F0514417E 47 CFR PART 15 OCT., 2013
FDA / CDRH 1040.10
ROHS / 2011/65/EU
Note2: The above certificate number updated to June 2018, because some certificate will be updated every year,
such as FDA and ROHS. For the latest certification information, please check with Carelink.
Product Description
The CL-CSFP-10-XX DD series is compliant with the compact Small Form-Factor Pluggable (CSFP) MSA option 2 for
Fast Ethernet, Gigabit Ethernet 1000BASE-BX and Fiber Channel. Both channels have BOSA. Each BOSA is using
1310nm / 1490nm transmitter and 1490nm / 1310nm receiver. It is with the 20-pin connector to allow hot plug
capability. It also can be compatible with conventional SFP. Conventional SFP can function when plugged into a C-SFP
socket. No damage to C-SFP and host board if C-SFP module is plugged into a conventional SFP socket The CL-CSFP-
10-XX DD series are designed to be compliant with SFF-8472 Multi-source Agreement (MSA).
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Unit
Storage Temperature Ts -40 +85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5 3.6 V
Operating Relative Humidity  - 95 %
*Exceeding any one of these values may destroy the device immediately.
rel
ink
.co
m.hk
                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:
RoHS compliant
2 CH TX-1490/RX-1310 nm Single-mode Bi-directional
CSFP LC 100~1000Mbps FE/FC/GBE, Digital Diagnostic
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
Operating Case
Temperature
Tc
CL-CSFP-10-31DD -5  +70
°C